Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECOR TRA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	02222159
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-9-62 EPX	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Wise Business Forms, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Maine corporation Association Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:_555 McFarland-400 City:_Alpharetta
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1974193, 2007502, 2019572, 1538617
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James F. Keenan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00
Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:100 Middle Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: ME Zip:04101	M 7: SECTION
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Robert E. Willis, President	May 31, 2002
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

09/16/2002 LINELLER 00000096 1974193

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EPX, a Maine corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to Wise Business Forms, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests throughout the world in and to the Trademarks (defined below), and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill inuring thereto from continuous use in commerce of such Trademarks on or in connection with the sale of the Services (defined below) for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. The term "Trademarks" means the trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and design elements set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all state and federal registrations and applications for registration related thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith. The term "Services" means Assignor's forms printing and related services.

TO HAVE AND HOLD all and singular the aforesaid to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this $\frac{31^{54}}{4}$ day of $\frac{31^{54}}{4}$ 2002.

WITNESS:

. /

By: Name: Robert E. Willis

Title: President

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

(A) EPX FORMPRINT



U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 2019572

(B) EPX



U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 2007502

(A) FORMPRINT



U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 1538617

(A) EPX GROUP

EPX Group

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.: 1974193

Trade names:

- 1) EPX
- 2) MAINE COMPOSITION SERVICES
- 3) MAINE TYPE & GRAPHICS
- 4) MAINE BUSINESS FORMS
- 5) DISTRIBUTORS WAREHOUSE
- 6) FORMPRINT
- 7) PRESSWORKS
- 8) EPX DISTRIBUTION
- 9) EPX DOCUPRINT
- 10) EPX FORMPRINT
- 11) EPX GROUP
- 12) EXP PRESSWORKS
- 13) DSG

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EPX, a Maine corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to Wise Business Forms, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests throughout the world in and to the Trademarks (defined below), and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill inuring thereto from continuous use in commerce of such Trademarks on or in connection with the sale of the Services (defined below) for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. The term "Trademarks" means the trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and design elements set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all state and federal registrations and applications for registration related thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith. The term "Services" means Assignor's forms printing and related services.

TO HAVE AND HOLD all and singular the aforesaid to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 3154 day of 2002.

WITNESS:

By:

Name: Robert E. Willis

Title: President

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

(A) EPX FORMPRINT



U.S. Trademark Reg. No.:

2019572

(B) EPX



U.S. Trademark Reg. No.:

2007502

(A) FORMPRINT



U.S. Trademark Reg. No.:

1538617

(A) EPX GROUP

EPX Group

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.:

1974193

Trade names:

- 1) EPX
- 2) MAINE COMPOSITION SERVICES
- 3) MAINE TYPE & GRAPHICS
- 4) MAINE BUSINESS FORMS
- 5) DISTRIBUTORS WAREHOUSE
- 6) FORMPRINT
- 7) PRESSWORKS
- 8) EPX DISTRIBUTION
- 9) EPX DOCUPRINT
- 10) EPX FORMPRINT
- 11) EPX GROUP
- 12) EXP PRESSWORKS
- 13) DSG

KAUFMAN, CHAIKEN, MILLER & KLORFEIN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

8215 ROSWELL ROAD BUILDING 800

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30350

JORDAN B. FORMAN E-Mail: jbf@kaufmanchaiken.com Extn: 38 TELEPHONE (770) 390-9200 FACSIMILE (770) 395-6720 Website: www.kaufmanchaiken.com MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 500189 Atlanta, GA 31150-0189

August 30, 2002

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademarks

Our File No. 2417-046

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find an original cover sheet with documents attached and one copy for filing in the Patents and Trademarks office. Also attached is our law firm check in the amount of \$115.00 to cover the cost of filing. Please stamp file the copy and return to our office in the enclosed, self-addressed and stamped envelope, provided for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Jordan B. Forman

JBF/shb (Enclosures)

J:\WP\CW\2417-046\F020830.Trademark Ltr.wpd

RECORDED: 09/09/2002